#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 17-19
	)	(Enforcement-Water)
CRANBROOK FARMS, LLC, an Illinois,	)	
Limited liability company,	)	
Respondent.	)	

# **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING**

To: See attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 13th day of February, 2018, the attached Notice of Substitution, Notice of Appearance and Designation of Lead Attorney were filed electronically with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

By: /s/ Scott M. Marsik

Scott M. Marsik Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-0609

smarsik@atg.state.il.us

### **SERVICE LIST**

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Brad.Halloran@Illinois.Gov

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste.11-500 Chicago, Illinois, 60601 (via the "COOL" System)

Rachel R. Medina Office of the Illinois Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 rmedina@atg.state.il.us

Melissa S. Brown
Jennifer M. Martin
Heplerbroom, LLC
4340 Acer Grove Drive
Springfield, IL 62711
Melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com
Jennifer.martin@heplerbroom.com

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
The state	)	
Petitioner,	)	
V.	)	PCB 17-19
	)	(Enforcement– Water)
CRANBROOK FARMS, LLC, an Illinois,	)	
Limited liability company,	)	
Respondent.	)	

# NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND DESIGNATION OF LEAD ATTORNEY

Pursuant to Section 101.400 of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.400, Rachel R. Medina is withdrawn as Respondent's representative in this matter.

Scott M. Marsik files his appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

For the purposes of phone and mail contact pertaining to this proceeding, Scott M. Marisk designated as lead attorney for the Petitioner.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

By: /s/ Ocall M. Marsik
Scott M. Marsik
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-0609

smarsik@atg.state.il.us

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 17-19
	)	(Enforcement-Water)
CRANBROOK FARMS, LLC, an Illinois,	)	
Limited liability company,	)	
Respondent.	)	

### **CONSENT TO RECEIPT OF E-MAIL SERVICE**

Scott M. Marsik, authorize the service of documents on them by e-mail in lieu of receiving paper documents in the above-captioned proceeding. Their email addresses to receive service is as follows: smarisk@atg.state.il.us

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

By: /s / Orott M. Marsik
Scott M. Marsik
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-0609
smarsik@atg.state.il.us

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Scott M. Marsik, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 13th day of February, 2018, the attached Notice of Electronic Filing and Notice of Withdrawal, Notice of Appearances and Designation of Lead Attorney on the parties named on the attached service list by electronic mail.

By: /s/ Scott M. Marsik

Scott M. Marsik Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-0609 smarsik@atg.state.il.us